NSS18500 Series Data Center Core Switch Datasheet
1
Product Overview
NSS18500 series switches are Maipu new generation 100G Ethernet switches designed for enterprise data
center and large campus networks, providing high-throughput, high-density 10GE/40G/100G interfaces, larger
buffer and lower latency. The NSS18500 series adopts advanced hardware architecture with 48*10GE access
ports and multiple 100GE uplinks. By using Maipu MyPowerOS software platform, NSS18500 series provide rich
data center service features and management capability.

SPAN, RSPAN, ERSPAN, VLAN SPAN, IPFIX, LLDP, IP-SLA,
CWMP, Netconf, Telemetry, BSM
Order Information
Model Description
NSS18500 Series
NSS18500-04 Host
NSS18500-04
NSS18500-04 chassis, two control engine slots, six switching engine slots, four
service slots, two fan slots, four power slots.
NSM185-MPUA
NSM185-MPUA Control Engine, for NSS18500-04, supporting active/standby
backup function
NSM185-SFUA-EX NSM185-SFUA-EX Advanced Switching Engine, for NSS18500-04
NSM185-SFUA NSM185-SFUA Standard Switching Engine, for NSS18500-04
FAN-06A-01B FAN-06A-01B Fan module for NSS18500-04
AD800M-HV1B AD800-HV1B, 800W AC power module
DD1600M-5V0B DD1600M-5V1F, 1600W DC power module
NSS18500-04 Line Cards
NSM185-36QFP-DA
36-port 100GE QSFP28 interface line card
(Note: Configure 4* NSM185-SFUA+2* NSM185-SFUA-EX Switching Engines)
NSM185-24QFP-DA
24-port 100GE QSFP28 interface line card
(Note: Configure 4* NSM185-SFUA Switching Engines)
NSM185-12QFP-DA
12-port 100GE QSFP28 interface line card
(Note: Configure 4* NSM185-SFUA Switching Engines)
NSM185-34QXGE-DA
34-port 40GE QSFP+ interface line card
(Note: Configure 4* NSM185-SFUA Switching Engines)
NSM185-16QXGE-DA
16-port 40GE QSFP+ interface line card
(Note: Configure 4* NSM185-SFUA Switching Engines)
NSS18500 Series Data Center Core Switch Datasheet
5
NSM185-48XGEF2QXGE-DA
48-port 10GE SFP+ interface, 2-port 40GE QSFP+ interface line card
(Note: Configure 4* NSM185-SFUA Switching Engines)
NSM185-48GET4XGEF-DA
48-port 1G Base-T electrical interface, 4-port 10GE SPF+ interface line card
(Note: Configure 4* NSM185-SFUA Switching Engines)
NSS18500-08 Host
NSS18500-08
NSS18500-08 chassis, two control engine slots, six switching engine slots, eight
service slots, two fan slots, eight power slots.
NSM185-MPUB
NSM185-MPUB Control Engine, for NSS18500-08, supporting active/standby
backup function
NSM185-SFUC-EX NSM185-SFUC-EX Advanced Switching Engine, for NSS18500-08
NSM185-SFUC NSM185-SFUC Enhanced Switching Engine, for NSS18500-08
NSM185-SFUB NSM185-SFUB Standard Switching Engine, for NSS18500-08
FAN-15B-01B FAN-15B-01B Fan module for NSS18500-08
AD800-1D005M AD800-1D005M, 800W AC power module
DD1600M-5V1F DD1600M-5V1F, 1600W DC power module
NSS18500-08 Line Cards